HORSEMEN'S REPRESENTATIVE

OKLAHOMA QUARTER HORSE RACING ASSOCIATION

The Oklahoma Quarter Horse Racing Association (OQHRA) shall be the Horsemen's Representative for the 2024 American Quarter Horse Mixed Meeting.

In accordance with the Representation Agreement with Remington Park, the OQHRA shall be entitled to deduct an amount equal to one and one-half percent (1.5%) from the gross purse of each ownership entity.

Said funds provide participating individuals engaged in Racing financial assistance with medical, eye care, dental bills and other forms of benevolence as well as administrative services with regard to Horsemen's interests during the race meeting.

Each horse starting during the 2024 Remington Park American Quarter Horse Mixed Meet will be assessed a starter fee of Five dollars (\$5.00) to help fund the Oklahoma Quarter Horse Racing Political Action Committee (OQHRPAC).

Any Horsemen may express his right to be excluded from all OQHRA deductions and membership benefits by executing an exclusion form at the Horsemen's Bookkeeper's Office.